

STATE OF MAINE
MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

LAW DOCKET NO. YOR-24-205

FAIR FRIEND ENTERPRISE CO, LTD,

Plaintiff/Appellee

v.

CNC SYSTEMS, INC.

Defendant/Appellant

**ON APPEAL FROM YORK COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT CNC SYSTEMS, INC.

November 12, 2024

Russell B. Pierce, Jr., Esq.
Joseph M. Mavodones, Esq.
Norman, Hanson & DeTroy, LLC
Two Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 4600
Portland, ME 04112-4600
(207) 774-7000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	5
1. The preceding, overlapping California Action is relevant to FFE’s subsequent inspection request in Maine and the Superior Court’s orders under review in this appeal.	5
2. CNC presented sufficient evidence to the trial court related to the California Action.	8
3. CNC’s appeal lies from a final judgement and is not interlocutory.	9
A. The trial court granted all available statutory relief sought by FFE pursuant to Title 13-C.	9
B. Alternatively, the Judicial Economy exception is applicable.	12
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case(s)	Pg(s)
<i>Bruesewitz v. Grant</i> , 2007 ME 13, ¶ 6, 912 A.2d 1255	12
<i>Coastal Ventures v. Alsham Plaza, LLC</i> , 2010 ME 63, ¶ 18, 1 A.3d 416	10
<i>Cutting v. Down East Orthopedic Assocs., P.A.</i> , 2021 ME 1, ¶ 18, 244 A.3d 226	12
<i>Est. of Dore v. Dore</i> , 2009 ME 21 ¶ 12, 965 A.2d 862	10
<i>Fournier v. Flats Indus., Inc.</i> , 2023 ME 40, ¶11, 298 A.3d 810, 814	10
<i>Holdsworth v. Goodall-Sanford, Inc.</i> , 143 Me. 56, 55 A.2d 130 (1947)	11, 12
<i>In re Adoption of Matthew R.</i> , 2000 ME 86, ¶ 4, 750 A.2d 1262	10, 11
<i>Liberty v. Bennett</i> , 2012 ME 81, ¶ 22, 46 A.3d 1141	13
<i>Marks v. Marks</i> , 2021 ME 55, ¶ 10, 262 A.3d 1135	10, 12

STATUTES

13-C M.R.S. § 1602.....	10
13-C M.R.S. § 1604.....	9, 10, 11, 12
13-C, R.S. 1944 Ch. 49.....	11
